--~ _,. -.....TOMU-~O~
OUAU,.T ..oa T- ,.UTUali WOALD
IUA-TAXAT0KIT0Al-!UAMX
Review of Error and Warning Messages : User Guide for Web Entries Schools
Version 2.0 – Updated May 2015
Review of Error and Warning Messages: User guide for Web Entries
Schools
Table of Contents

"666666663" Local Id "66666", Status: Active
Select a valid student type from the dropdown list in your
Web Entries System. Student type code must be in
UPPER CASE
Yes
20132 Invalid Te Reo Paper
Indicator
A Te Reo Paper is not available for this standard Kruger,
Freddy, DOB "06/06/1995" NSN "666666663" Local Id "66666"
Standard "91429" Vn "1" Class Id ""
Remove the Te Reo Paper indicator from the standard Yes
20179 Invalid Year Level Invalid Year Level: 16 Kruger, Freddy, DOB "06/06/1992" NSN
"666666663" Local Id "66666", Status: Active
Select correct MoE Year Level code from the dropdown
list in your Web Entries System. Valid MoE Year level
codes range from 1 through to 15.
Yes
20193 Learner count different Learner count is more than 20 between this batch and previously
loaded batch
Check student counts and if correct advise NZQA data
person to process batch. If incorrect extract a new file and
send it to NZQA. Note: No action is required if this is the
first batch for the academic year.
Yes
20101 Learner Withdrawn
without Leaving Code
Learner Withdrawn without Leaving Code. Please include
leaving reason if student has left school. Kruger, Freddy, DOB
"06/06/1997" NSN "666666663" Local Id "66666", Status:
Withdrawn
Enter Leaving type/Reason code from the dropdown list in
your Web Entries System.
Yes
Page 8 of 12
NZ~ A
QUN..lfY f<HI THa ,UTV111• WOtU.0
IWl.""°"°T-""'T01UT0 .......... "°'
Review of Error and Warning Messages: User Guide for Web Entries Schools
Version 2.0 – Updated May 2015
Code Error/Warning
Message
Error/Warni ng Example Action Required by school Submit
new
file to
NZQA?
20103 Learner Withdrawn
without Leaving Date
Learner Withdrawn without Leaving Date. Please include leaving
date if student has left school. Kruger, Freddy, DOB
"06/06/1997" NSN "666666663" Local Id "66666", Status:
Withdrawn
Enter Leaving Date Yes
20019 Leaving Code without
Date
Kruger, Freddy, DOB "06/06/1997" NSN "666666663" Local Id
"66666", Status: Active
Enter Leaving Date Yes
20100 Leaving Date without
Code
Kruger, Freddy, DOB "06/06/1997" NSN "666666663" Local Id
"66666", Status: Active
Enter Leaving type/ Reason code from the dropdown list
in your Web Entries System.
Yes
20031 Live Entry for Withdrawn
Learner
Found a live entry for a withdrawn learner - this entry will be